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SA602 Methodology for Qualitative Research
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SA603 Methodology for Quantitative Research
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§1.613
SA613

du.614
SA614

d1.615
SA615

§1.616
SA616

du.617
SA617

§1.618
SA618

d1.619
SA619

F9AUINY A INA DY

Environmental Sociology

AN NATUFNI

Economic Sociology

AP NIaID N HAN

Postcolonial Sociology

AN INIsuNNg

Medical Sociology

$79M18 Hady ware1sual

Body, Senses, and Emotion

Usyansnuaugeeny

Population and Aging

o [ [ Y
dunuUssinuanizludnudagdu

Seminar on Current Social Issues

2. nguAvIATRsiiauazsuloudn

d1.621
SA621

d1.622
SA622

§3.623
SA623

A15DIULALNITIYULTIES 19FTTALNBNNTIVENEIAL

Creative Reading and Writing for Social Research

Y A A o
N3 NLATDIUDIN

Measurement

A IMYNIVYLTIE1599

Methodology for Survey Research
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Methodology for Evaluation Research

| IMeIUlguIeNIFIAL

Methodology for Social Policy Research

AINYNITYTIUNT LAY

Methodology for Trans-Border Research

NFATedeyanRsgldmIunTIdealunm

Secondary Data Analysis for Quantitative Research

MTITUAUNAUUTIEUNS

Research on Vulnerable Groups

A9 MNNTIN AunsLiles

Language, Discourse, and Politics

WingMITeinguazeing

Methodology for Material/Non-Material Research

AUUUNNTINYINFIFEN1FIAL

Seminar in Social Research Methodology
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Independent Studies
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3.1.5 A5V 80

1) %WLa%uﬁugm
#1.501 YSvy ez U uRnsIdeniedeny 2 (2-0-6)
SA501 Philosophy and Practice of Social Research

Uue)1 wnfanguiuazdenniisdlun1sideniading I5n1suaimnanuIauku
USeing ) MIRednnanIside MavunaTIng msiukaglinTzideyauaznIsnan
A3

Philosophy, theory, and arguments of social research, epistemology, research

question, literature review, theory: data collection and analysis, knowledge production.

A11.502 afRiugIiien1TIfemedsan 2 (2-0-6)
SA502 Fundamental Statistics for Social Research?

winmsmeadAUszgndiiiensisensdenn msuszendldaiindmiunisdusietie
wasn1sasnaIesiioln nsdnauedeya MAessideyanivadiganssauiazatfig
AU

Principles of applied statistics for social research. Application of statistics for
sampling and measurement. Data presentations. Data analysis by descriptive and

inferential statistics.

2) JyUeAY
a3.601 dununguiuazUszinunisdenusaude 3 (3-0-9)
SA601 Seminar in Contemporary Theories and Social Issues

Vg ufdanineiunguinisdiny Usziiunisdiausiuads 3019355 n119mgud

a

fuvssifuniediauuarisingt aruanziagamsszifamans dufiuazina n1s
\ndeuthe anuduifusseninadenuiuiasvgiauaznisides anmduiusseninsdanuiy
555U Hie1NA UazanmAInvesaunausneg lulansiualy duinsainsenineing
GHEPTG PR RE

Sociological theories and social theories in relation to contemporary issues, dialectic

between theories and methodological implications as well as historical, spatial and

2 YSuuAreivn1wdang whasAesunesedy Insueydfudidietuil 12 nanau 2566
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temporal dimensions of theories and issues. Contemporary issues in theories, such as
mobility, political economy, sociogenesis of environmental issue and living conditions of
many groups of people, including the interlocking relationality between materiality and

meanings.

a1.602 T ITeNTan NN 3 (3-09)
SA602 Methodology for Qualitative Research

n3sneMITeanunnludauemans iun 1uauyivnaninen grainet uagds
g1 M3ENTTUIUNTITBTINUANUUUAIY WU N150DNKUUNTITE NMeiuTiuTudeya
mMwsideya MIseNunsiTe waedsidedmanin bun manudeyanieauy ns
Aunamasalosnalidausan medunualiBedn msaumnngy MIITelenansuazA LYY T3
FYFITUNTINY

The logic of qualitative research in social sciences including ontological,
epistemological and methodological premises, qualitative research process such as
research design, data collection, data analysis, research report and qualitative methods

including fieldwork, participant observation, in-depth interview, focus group, documentary

research and representation as well as ethical issues.

d1.603 35IMNIBLTIUTUIU> 3 (3-0-9)
SA603 Methodology for Quantitative Research

nssneMNIBUTIludiaumans laun gruauufneninel giadvel wazds
Wen NMSNTFUIUNTITERIUTUINWUUAN 9 WU MFEBNKUUNTITY NSEUIUNTATINTBY

wnfAa NszvunsimuadendaUjiing mafiununudeya malnsgideya waenisvi

ada v a [y

T8NUNTITY TBNFTITeRWTIugULuUag 9 819 MTITedEse maddenRegi s

Y

v v

Redeyaunalvg
The logic of quantitative research in social sciences including ontological,
epistemological and methodological premises. Quantitative research process: research

design, conceptualization, operationalization, data gathering, data analysis and writing up

? YSuunednnwdanguuasmesuiesednnmuiineuasnusangy lasusyiiuaie

Fuil 12 gana 2566
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report. Key quantitative research methods, e.g., survey research, secondary quantitative

research, and big data research.

21.604 N1PRNLUULATNITUSUISIATINTIVY 3 (3-0-9)
SA604 Research Design and Management

Aa o =

Lﬁ/lﬂﬁﬂmﬁmﬁﬂﬁﬁaLau’eﬂﬂiﬂmﬁﬁaLﬁaﬁumﬂwmzﬁmuwmmmw mMaTeuniidens
N1FIUTIUTUIURAEMTITOTIAUAIN N1TUSMITTINaENS N1sTnasseuyszunalu
1ASINFITLIUUNENTAEIUNNTIRY N5IEEUTIINNITUBNAHALUSEAUNSNTEIRNTE KoY
uarn1stinUfRniseanuuuuaznisianislassnsideriinsitedimauassiteds
AN

Techniques for developing research proposal for submitting research potential fund
sources, research writing in quantitative research and qualitative research, strategic
management, budget allocation in research project following research plan, learing from

storytelling and experiences of instructors as well as practicing the research design and

management in both quantitative and qualitative research.

#11.605 FuNWIUURANNSINEY 3 (3-0-9)
SA605 Seminar in Research Practice

nsdeulassnsIdemudssiiuanuaula nsimuadyminiside n1snunau
25IRUNTRMAEV UM ATes MsfvuansouuaAn MadeulewuAn/mguiuaysudeuis
398 mseenuuustdsuisife mstmuaUssvnsuasiiegny/nsdanm masandedisly
mﬁLﬁUﬁi’Taga LLazfmaNLLmuﬂizmumiLﬁUiam’mLLaﬁmeﬁ%’aga IS EsTIIMTIe

Specific research proposal writing such as research questions and literature review,
a conceptual/ theoretical framework, a concept/ theory with methodology, research
methods, population and sample/ case study, research tools, and data collection and

analysis as well as research ethic.

3) Jyden
3.1) NEUAVPILUIRAUALNG 6]
A1.611 USZLAUNANIIELazmAID lud LT IuaLTe 3 (3-0-9)

SA611 Gender and Sexuality Issues in Contemporary Society

24



YouRmIINIEIALmanIiAedeafuUTEAUIAN Y 011 NTUTENeUATIINS
FIAUVBANANTIE ANUFUTUSUAZUNUIMNANANTIE TInATouad wasauulsdlunsouasy
wazUsadiuned el madleadessnanie metume uassateumanaivianviats SIuEe3s
Inemneanidounazaied iduiusnsdasefoundiay sedouldydnuel way
auduuSdnanitanuagnedlg

Social science boundary related to gender issues such as social construction of
gender, gender relations and roles, family lives, domestic violence, as well as sexuality
issues such as politics of the body, trans-sexualizing/ trans-gendering, and diverse sexual
orientations, including feminist and queer methodologies in relations to the patriarchal

social organization, symbolic order and power relations.

A1.612 IUAUINITN &AL INE” 3 (3-0-9)

SA612 Sociological Imagination

a11.613 dpAnerdundon 3 (3-0-9)
SA613 Environmental Sociology

PSSy vinaywe dae uazAannden/s5mumR uunAaguiuazdennifies
Aenfuusaiudanedsululansawade wu nmglandew, mmJ?ismmJaaamwgﬁmmﬂ,
Anthropocene Waw Capitalocene, AsidssiarAeiR, uaity, lsaszun, qunmuavguanis,

ANNEATIIUTLA, wazvuIuMsAdoulmInudwnael Jymauindoutdassaine-

'
a

{nseviing wagfndanduuisssning ‘ssumAtuiamsssy’ ‘uywdivadililtuyud’
‘Fafunug’

Relationships of human, society and environment/ nature, theories and
debates on environmental issues in the contemporary world such as global warming,
climate change, Anthropocene and Capitalocene, risk and disasters, pollutions,
epidemic diseases, health and well- being, environmental justice, environmental
movements, and environmental problems in terms of structure-agency beyond the

great divide of nature/culture; human/non-human; power/knowledge.

* Ypsredil losvendfnailioTuil 12 ganau 2566
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#11.614 F9ANINYLATHFNI 3 (3-0-9)
SA614 Economic Sociology
LA uiuantuanvidinuineasugia Ussiauddgniaasegia suldun
Usgifmansiasugha NMsmauasegia n1siew3mnamsygne M9iARTUTRIMAM W3
Furius anulivinfeuneding aa1nn1sRy wasATegRaRdviauastoya
Main theoretical perspectives in economic sociology and interests such as
economic history, economic development, the concept of embeddedness, the emergence

of market, labor relations, social inequalities, financial markets, and digital and data

economy.

A11.615 d3ANINg1dI0I A 3 (3-0-9)
SA615 Postcolonial Sociology

Ussihumdniundsenaniieu@ne 19 ysnaiiley nefgnnaviv AnUKEUNETINIg
Frusssu lamATad andtoulaniiany isindseraniay wagnyinusssudon Lile
InnFInsalauduus sEnitamgu ndeianiiag YURNsede wagn1sasaudly
FAnusrariu sudmstindulymidnmnssuresmuiamdsminerindaeauiusde
wazMsasIIELAEITUALg seRauvedlandiany

Themes in postcolonial studies such as orientalism, subaltemity, cultural hybridity,
globalization, third-world feminism, postcolonial queer, and multiculturalism to critically
examine the relationship between postcolonial theory, social practice, and everyday forms
of domination; discursively problematize the sociological thinking of modernity and

representation of the third-world’s underdevelopment.

1.616 daRuinensunng 3 (3-0-9)
SA616 Medical Sociology

mnAnitindsasAaneuaginumyueingnsumsldfn ﬁu'm,l,mﬁmmﬂmaﬁﬂ LU
UNUmEIE ey Ing unAnsamasy 1wy daudes gadansilos suleuisidelnl
Wy yAuginuslsmeuia varnanewusinus Wenmnuduiusseninaguanvieiy
IR Y1UUAU wazgumlan ﬁﬁﬁ\lﬁgﬂﬂ’l’iﬁﬂ‘l&ﬂ%’mﬂ’l'ﬁLL‘W‘VIéLLazaﬁﬁﬁim?j%ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂw’]ﬁuiﬁlLﬂu
nMslane

Concepts applied by medical sociologists and medical anthropologists,

including classical theories such as Sick Role and Medicalization, contemporary
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concepts such as Risk Society and Microbiopolitic, and recent ethnographies adapted
in the field, including Hospital ethnography, Multispecies ethnography, relations
between local health and health care with national, border and global health as well

as health and public health issues particularly interested by students.

d1.617 99N8 Kady waze1sual 3 (3-0-9)
SA617 Body, Senses, and Emotion

$1N1e RaagvseUsvamduda uwazorsualluyuuesnedenuinel nssuIunis
FAnn5519ne nsEUIuMITUiedaas wazunuImvesensualamdaniiduius fulidma
dspuuagnnsT yuNeariinsAnuinanie daay uaversuallunadeauingt ey
audladeulrvesaninuindounadiauuarnnsusenauadisrumnevsdany fidsea
fonsuanIn1snIEymMederuuan1sdInUsedn uvednuy

Body, senses and emotion in sociological perspective, bodily arrangement processes,
sensual perception processes, and role of emotion associated with socio-cultural dimensions.
Sociological concepts and approaches in examining body, senses, and emotion in order to
understand the social environment and social construction affecting social action and

everyday life of people.

#1.618 UsyynsnuAILgene 3 (3-0-9)

SA618 Population and Aging

L3 [ k%

n3zuIUMsUAguLUaImMIIUsEYINTarUTINg Nsain1edauvegeeny duiy

a

29915UATAUNINENNTIAL LUIAANNIFIANABN1IEIR1Y INTIN UNUIMNNTIALLAL

eX2p

[ YY)

4UNNVOIE 907y anIzengegislulssimaniaiuudIwarUseimnaniaaimun

a LY

ad U aa 4 a @ a v
Wlgu1guazens o lunsUTUUTIAMNNINIInUe g8y AN19veaUsEinuIdeLfedfiu

e

geonguazdenugeony uleuredeny n133AnT1sadannts aaturavaIn ANFuRusTIg

Y 9

€

Nt

NGH LLUULLNULLazﬁﬂ%ﬁi’]EﬂUﬂ’rﬁ@LLa AEATINUNLATYIND WUULNUNTREBAEY
NMsaEtuUALLYBIATOUATILALHIAY

The population change process and social phenomenon of elderly, definition of
elderly and social meaning, social concept to elderly status, lifestyle, social role and health,
elderly state among developed and developing countries. Their policy and strategic in

improving elderly quality of life, the trend of research issues regarding elderly and aging
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society, social policy, welfare management, health care status, social relationship, the

pattern and cost for care, economic status, living pattern, family and social support.

au.619 dunwusznuanzludnuiagiu 3 (3-0-9)
SA619 Seminar on Current Social Issues
Usgiiunsdsaufiinansgnudedanlutlagtiu nmsiasgidninaniaden
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BrsdemedseuiiovheudilawazUssidulssifumsdeeiutiogiu
Social issues affecting contemporary society, in-depth analysis of the influence of
socio-cultural, economic and political factors for the chosen specialized topics, and an

application on social science research to understand and to evaluate current social issues.
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SA621 Creative Reading and Writing for Social Research
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Reading research articles and other forms of academic writings in the areas of
sociology and anthropology to develop skills in asking questions, distinguishing information,
assessing data and understanding approaches to analyze, criticize and write their notes and

commentaries to make their own argumentative statements and to produce synthetic

research for more investigation in the future.

411,622 NM3asaaIesiliedn 3 (3-0-9)
SA622 Measurement
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Concepts and principles of measurement in social research, related to theories
of measurement, questioning, levels of measurement, validity, reliability as well as
practices in field to construct and to test the tool for measuring in social research,

including applying statistical package programs in data processing and analyzing.

A11.623 A5INYIVLLTIANTID 3 (3-0-9)
SA623 Methodology for Survey Research
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Survey research processes in social sciences, categories of survey research design,
research problems, hypothesis setting, variables and selection on indicators, indexing and
measurement, validity and reliability for survey research, developing questionnaires,
management and interview in fieldwork, processing and analyzing data, probability sampling

logic, types of sampling and inferential statistics such as estimation, hypothesis testing and

applying statistical package programs in data processing and analyzing.

a1.624 T3 TeUTEUNS 3 (3-0-9)
SA624 Methodology for Evaluation Research
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Meaning and component of evaluation research, step by step and categories of
evaluation research, diagnostics of project problems, performance/ efficiency/ effective/impact

tracking such as social, environmental, health impacts, including the new trend of evaluation

research.
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SA625 Methodology for Social Policy Research
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Policy analysis, policy making, public involvement in policy process, organizing
public hearing, social policy evaluation in terms of advantages and disadvantages,

successful opportunities, risk of failure and factors influencing policy success.

A11.626 A5INYIFUUUNTULAY 3 (3-0-9)
SA626 Methodology for Trans-Border Research
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Methodological developments and debates on emerging phenomena in the trans-
border era such as migration, transnationalism and mobilities in both geographical and social
dimensions—transnational flows of people, meanings, objects, infrastructures, technology,
knowledge and information as well as the localizations of transnational process. Trans-
borders in terms of disciplines, methodologies and methods such as cross-cultural research,
oral histories from subordinated people, empowering research methods and content

analysis through material and non-material cultural objects.

43.627 MylATidoyanfniidmiunsidedielsunu 3 (3-0-9)

SA627 Secondary Data Analysis for Quantitative Research
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Secondary quantitative data analysis for social research such as simple and
multiple regression analysis, logistic regression analysis, log- linear analysis,
discriminant analysis, factor analysis, path analysis, multi- level analysis, structural

equation modeling, big data analytics, and social network analysis.

#11.628 N15I8NUNRUUTIEUNS 3 (3-0-9)
SA628 Research on Vulnerable Groups
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Appropriate approaches and processes in doing research on socially sensitive
topics and research in vulnerable groups such as migrant workers, diasporas, homeless
people, sex workers, transgenders/ transsexuals, patients, indigenous people, youth

and etc. Ethical considerations in each stage of social research, including research

design, research planning, data collection, data analysis, and research publication.

d1.629 N8 1IMINTIN AUATIIDY 3 (3-0-9)
SA629 Language, Discourse, and Politics
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Theories and methods of Language and Discourse in politics including power,
liberty, justice, state, capitalism, revolution, social movement, environment, economic
crisis, and pandemic. Role of language and discourse in politics and the use of

language and discourse to produce, preserve, inherit, or devastate power of groups in

a society.
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SA630 Methodology for Material/Non-Material Research
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Phenomena of material turn in social research and research methodologies focusing
on the material as agency and relational things; materiality and relations between the
material and non-material. Relevant case-studies and research areas — such as the physical
landscape, infrastructure, architecture, technology; material religion; material media e.s.
museums, objects in exhibitions, artworks, photographs; material studies in relation to the
non-material e.g. emotion, feeling, values, meanings, senses; social relations with the
material in the non-material world e.g. digital platform, online social-media, virtual reality,

augmented reality and imaginary world.

1,631 AUUUNITINEINITITENNFIAL 3 (3-0-9)
SA631 Seminar in Social Research Methodology
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Seminar on new methodologies that social researchers utilize in both
qualitative and quantitative research, such as online research methods, psychosocial

methods, social network analysis, and Big Data analytics. Current trends in social

research methods of data collection, analysis and presentation.
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SA709 Independent Studies
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Individual research on specific topic or issue in social research under
supervision of an academic staff; independent study report writing, inquirable

publication, as well as realization of research ethics.
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SA800 Thesis
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Research project in selected topics. Application of social sciences knowledge

to designing, carrying out and writing up research. Emphasis on ethical issues related

to research project and publication.
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SA803 Thesis
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Research project in selected topics. Application of social sciences knowledge to
designing, carrying out and writing up research. Emphasis on ethical issues related to

research project and publication.
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- Ph.D. (Arab and Islamic Studies) University
of Exeter, United Kingdom (2556)
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- Ph.D. (Physical Anthropology), University of
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- M.A. (Physical Anthropology), University of
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Washington, U.S.A. (2553)
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Australian National University, Australia
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Sorbonne, France. (2561)

- M.Res (Archaeology and Art History)
University Paris-Sorbonne (Paris IV), France.
(2555)

- B.A. (Human and Social Sciences and Art,
Humanities, Language), National Institute for
Oriental Language and Civilization, France.
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College Postgraduate and Research
Institute, India (2546)
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